TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		107/31/2006 L	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O-N Minerals (James River) Company (f/k/a Global Stone James River, Inc.)
Street Address:	684 Parkway Drive
City:	Buchanan
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24066
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2213335	KLAYSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstie Howard
Signature:	/kh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0669

900056076

Date:	08/21/2006
Total Attachments: 4	
source=GloStoMu#page1.tif	
source=GloStoMu#page2.tif	
source=GloStoMu#page3.tif	
source=GloStoMu#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0670

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement"), dated as of July [2], 2006, from SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC. (the "Secured Party"), to GLOBAL STONE CHEMSTONE CORPORATION, GLOBAL STONE JAMES RIVER, INC., OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY, OGLEBAY NORTON INDUSTRIAL SANDS, INC., OGLEBAY NORTON SPECIALTY MINERALS, INC., O-N MINERALS COMPANY f/k/a GLOBAL STONE CORPORATION and TEXAS MINING, LP (the "Assignors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated January 31, 2005, in favor of the Secured Party (such agreement, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including any replacement thereof, being hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement"), those certain Grant Of Security Interest In Trademarks dated January 31, 2005 (the "Assignment Agreement," collectively with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Assignors to the Secured Party in certain Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*USPTO*"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of the Assignors secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignors all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, if any, granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- 3. The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signatures follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0671

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC as Secured Party

Name: Title:

Zachapy M. Zeitlin Authorized Signatory

COUNTY OF Fairfield) ss: Greenwich

On this 28 day of July, 2006, before me personally appeared Eachary Leitlin to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Authorized Signatory of Silver Point Finance, LLC, the institution described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Silver Point Finance, LLC.

MARC S. DIAGONALE

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 8/31/10

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SWEET'N GROW	0918373	08/17/71	Global Stone Chemstone Corporation
GLOBAL STONE	2494266	10/02/01	O-N Minerals Company f/k/a Global Stone
			Corporation
GLOBAL STONE (with Logo)	2563260	04/23/02	O-N Minerals Company f/k/a Global Stone Corporation
KLAYSOFT	2213335	12/22/98	Global Stone James River, Inc.
COMPASS POINT LOGO (Black/White)	2028307	01/07/97	Oglebay Norton Company
COMPASS POINT LOGO (Black and White)	2088556	08/19/97	Oglebay Norton Company
COMPASS POINT LOGO (Color)	2080590	07/22/97	Oglebay Norton Company
COMPASS POINT LOGO (Color)	2028305	01/07/97	Oglebay Norton Company
COMPASS POINT LOGO (Color/Old Log)	1161244	07/14/81	Oglebay Norton Company
OGLEBAY NORTON	2085242	08/05/97	Oglebay Norton Company
COLORADO SILCA SAND	2544342	03/05/02	Oglebay Norton Industrial Sands, Inc.
MICAWHITE	1729353	11/03/92	Oglebay Norton Specialty Minerals, Inc.
POLYMICA	1729354	11/03/92	Oglebay Norton Specialty Minerals, Inc.

TRADE NAMES

<u>Trade Name</u>	State / Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
COLUMBIA TRANSPORTATION	Ohio 50918	11/30/78	Oglebay Norton Company
COLORADO SILCA SAND, INC.	Colorado 19981059871	03/31/98	Oglebay Norton Industrial Sands, Inc.
THE MILLWOOD SAND COMPANY	Ohio 25717	04/14/89	Oglebay Norton Industrial Sands, Inc.
OGLEBAY NORTON INDUSTRIAL SANDS	Texas 939787	04/09/98	Texas Mining, LP

REGISTERED DOMAIN NAMES

(1) Domain Name: OGLEBAYNORTON.COM Registrar: NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

Creation Date: 25-Mar-1998 Expiration Date: 24-Mar-2008

(2) Domain Name: GLOBALSTONE.COM Registrar: NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

Creation Date: 26-Nov-1996 Expiration Date: 25-Nov-2008

(3) Domain Name: ONCO.COM

Registrar: NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

Creation Date: 04-Sep-1997 Expiration Date: 03-Sep-2008

(4) Domain Name: onco.cc Registrant: Oglebay Norton Creation Date: 30-Mar-2000 Expiration date: 30-Mar-2010

CLI-1435608v2

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0674